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Mrs. Nary Edns Cruzen, - i
Comelssionex,
Labor aand Induestrial Ianspeotion Dept., j F,

Jeflferson City, ssouri.

Deax Mrs. Cruszen!

This day we received your reguest which was in
the following wo:ds and figures, to-wit:

“Pleaze inform thls Department, at
your earliezt coaveanlemce, if i is
#ithin the porer of the Comsissioner
of Labor =and Industrial Inspection
in the 3tate of Missouri tov delegate
authority by agpoianting a Peder
investigator from the Federal lgpart-
ment of Laber, tcv make perscnal
investigzztions cf the differeant
industaial pay-rcllis of the State.*®

Seotion 13173 R. L. Mo, 1939, providess

“Subordinate Q0fficials, Assistants

and Helpsrs--—How Appointede—-

The commissioner of labor aand indus-
trial inspection is hereby empowered,
subjeot tc the approval of the governor,
to appoint the following subordinate
ufficlals, assistonts and helpers, to-
wit: Two Cdeputy commissioners of

labvor and industrial ianspecti who
shall be in charge of the branch offices
of the department; one chief oclerk, who
shall be a competent bookkeeper and shall
have supervision, wider the direction

of the commissioner, of the priancipal
office of said department at Jefferson
City, and shall perform such othex
duties as the cuomuissioner may require;
aleo one statistician, and such inspeotors,
not exceeding sleven 23 wmay be necessary




Mrs, Mary kdna Cruzen. - May 11, 1933

%o ¢uxry on the iaspeetiovn work

of the consolid~ted depsrt.ent]

four stenographers, and one janitor
for the prineipal office at Jefferson
City."”

i It is the opinion of this office that the Commissioner of
Labor and Industrial Inspection in Missowrl, has only such power.
in said office ms provided by the statutes in making ali a point-
ments %o subordinate officials. 8ald power 13 set out in the
above statute quoted, and nelther expressly nor by reasonable
implication can 1t be interpreted to mean that one holding the
office of investig tor ia the Federal Department of Labor may
also hold the office of ianspector with the Labor and Industrial
Inspeotion Department of Missouri., 3Jueh a foroed construotion
of the statute would sznotion what the leglslature did wot
intend aand nleo would allow a condition of one person holding
two public offices which is »gainst the public policy of this
Jtate. =

Respecsfully submitted.

Wi, OR7T SAWYKRS,
Assistant Attorney General .

APPYROVED

Attorney Usneral.




